States by January 1, 2028, or such product shall be removed from the 

list of products that are legal to sell. 

C.  Each manufacturer filing an attestation with the Attorney 

General shall pay an initial fee of Five Thousand Dollars 

($5,000.00) and a renewal fee annually of Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($2,500.00). 

D.  The manufacturer shall notify the Attorney General within 

thirty (30) days of any material change to the attestation, 

including: 

1.  If the FDA has issued a market order or other authorization; 

2.  If the FDA has issued a market denial order;